Operating pressure range
Ambient and fluid temperature
Effective area (CV factor)
Max. oprating frequency (2)
Manual override
Enclosure
Shock resistance (Vibration resistance) (m/s2)
Electrical entry

Component Parts
Replacement Parts
How to Order
Indicator light
If solenoid is energized, the indicator light turns on; therefore, the ener-
gized condition of solenoid can be seen from the outside.
Manual override
Remove the rubber plug on the top of the solenoid cap to mount the manual
override. Push the override with a screwdriver to the required stroke and the
valve will shift. Turn to the right or left at 90 degrees to lock it. Be sure to
unlock the override before energizing the valve electrically.
De-energized state
Base mounted
De-energized state
1 100V AC 50/60Hz
2 200V AC 50/60Hz
5
9
24V DC
Others
GrommetG
D DIN connector
— Without bracket
B With bracket
Mouting
∗Bracket is
available only on
body ported style.
∗DC: DL (With indicator light)
Electrical entry
Rc(PT)   01
02
02
03
00
Port sizePiping
With indicator lightL
P With manual override
Accessories(Optional)
Voltage
VS311 D L5015
5
0
Body
ported
Base
mounted
For
manifold use
4
1 8
Rc(PT)   1 4
Rc(PT)   1 4